+420 840 505 555  •  info@solarix.cz
SXKO-MICRO-72-OS-HDPE
12
5 4
6
8
7
3
Fibre Optic Cables
MICRO singlemode
Solarix MICRO air blow-in fibre optic cables SXKO-MICRO-OS-HDPE
reaction to fire Fca are suitable for blowing into micro tubes and HDPE
tubes thanks to the high viscosity HDPE jacket that allows the cable
to slide easily along the inner side of the tube. The fibres themselves
are stored in a gel-filled tube to protect them from moisture. There are
12 fibres stored in each tube in the 12–96f version and 24 fibres in
the 144f version. The primary fibre protection used has a standard
diameter of 250 μm, and reduced protection of 200 μm for 144f cable.
The fibre optic cable has no metallic elements and is fully dielectric.
The fibre itself is of the G.657A1 OS2 type.
Part No. Description
SXKO-MICRO-12-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 12f 9/125, HDPE, black
SXKO-MICRO-24-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 24f 9/125, HDPE, black
SXKO-MICRO-48-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 48f 9/125, HDPE, black
SXKO-MICRO-72-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 72f 9/125, HDPE, black
SXKO-MICRO-96-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 96f 9/125, HDPE, black
SXKO-MICRO-144-OS-HDPE Air blow-in cable MICRO Solarix 144f 9/125, HDPE, black
Cable construction
1. Fibres
2. Gel-filled tube
3. Strength member